A

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
U.S.Department Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500
of Transportation (602) 379-3646
Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998
Administration http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm

March 18, 2015

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2015-2018

Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 18

Mr. Dallas Hammit, Deputy Director State Engineer
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Hammit:

We have reviewed Mr. Scott Omer’s February 27, 2015 request to amend the FY 2015-2018 Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the
Maricopa Association of Governments Regional Council as Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment Number 8 on February 25, 2015.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 18 into the Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

Sclhrar 8. 5Ae

Karla S. Petty
Division Administrator

Enclosure



ADOT

Multimodal Planning Janice K. Brewer, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Scott Omer, Division Director

February 27, 2015

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator

Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: FY 2015 - 2019 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), Amendment Number 18

Dear Ms. Petty and Mr. Rogers:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment
Number 8 requested by the Maricopa Associations of Governments (MAG) as approved by their
Regional Council on February 25, 2015 to amend its FY 2014 - 2018 TIP. | cordially request Amendment
Number 18 of the FY 2015 - 2019 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to reflect the
changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126). The funding for these projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincergly, /
ott Omer
irector
cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Dominique Paukowits, FTA
Lisa Danka, ADOT Eric Boyles, ADOT
Patrick Stone, ADOT Teri Kennedy, MAG

Enclosures (1)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



MIARIGCORPA
5 & _AQS!’QE::lL\TlE@N of |
lb.” BOVERNNVIENTS 302 North 15t Avenue, Suite 300 4 Phoenis, Arizona 85003 .

Phone {602) 254-6300 A FAX (602) 254-6490
E-mail: magrazmag.gov & Web site: vwww.azmag. gov

February 25, 2015

M. Scott Omer

Multimodal Planning Division Director
Assistant Director of the

Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South | 7th Avenue, MD 310B
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Vs;%al;ﬁeq

The Maricopa Asscciation of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-2018 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on January 29, 2014, requires amendments,
administrative project modifications, and clerical corrections listed as agenda items 5F and 7 which are listed in
Tables A, B, C, and E that were approved by the MAG Regional Councit on February 25, 2015. Additionally a
sheet of administrative modifications, identified as Table F, is included in this request as Administrative Modifications to the
MAG TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Council. As the Governor's designee, the Arizona
Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP
amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of the amendment and medification of the
TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG
TIP amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona Department of Transportation prccess the
necessary amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year

requirements.

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 2014-2018 MAG TIP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the eighth request to amend the FY 2014-2018 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects are
regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.

We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region, Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any dlarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,

Dennis Smith
Executive Director

cc Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Paukowits, FTA Denise Scafide, ADOT
Anson Gock, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

e A Voluntary Association of Local Governments in the Maricopa Region --

City of Apache Junction A Arizona Department of Transpos tation 4 City of Avondale A Town of Buckeye & Tawn of Carefree ATown of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler A Citizens Transpoi tation Oversight Committee
City of £ Mirage » Tovm of Florence & Fort: McDowell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hills a Town of Gile Bend A Gila River Indian Community A Tovin of Gilbert a City of Glendale A City of Goodyear
Town of Guadslupe a City of Litchfield Park a City of Maricopa A Maricopa County A City of Mesa a Town of Paradise Valley a City of Peara 4 City of Phoenix 2. Pinal County 4 Town of Oueen Cre=k
Salt Rier Pima-Maiicopa Indian Community & City of Scottsdale 2 City of Surprise A City of Tempe A City of Tolleson .a Town of Wickenburg A Town of Youngtorm




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

Sort: Section, Agency, Locatian, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8 Reviewed By*
N ¥ CER e . g _ T[M[T[R
; Work : ; SIB S < |EE(BE! mas | apport: . rRic|e|c
secton | TIPID |wacm L W 2 |2&l8s Funding |- 27
Agency | : Vear" SCAlE ocation Wark S[5 szl 2| E’ é (‘f; ' Bode Furrding Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request A ¢
i L — 5
i BOT12- 10-{Maricopa):-32rd St— T RARE- Amendment Delets project from TIP, as part of
ABGT 201 4541 Designlidering — [RFHR| — —H:786,000 —H:700,000 !
Highway 15 SR202L_ Santan, Phase-t il el R Fresuay | yupg | 29 SPINE Near-Term mprovement Strategy. ‘I’
. bome. 18-{Maricepa)-32nd St— . Amendment: Delete project fom TIP, as part of » Py
AbCT 20988 —— {REHP| e NHRR —7.544,000 | — 456,000 —8.000.000 E o
Highway | 2018 | =0 SR202L. Santam, Phase2 |DOSER il I Freeway L s H 7290359 | SPINE Noar-Term improvement Stralsgy. I
10 (Maricopa): Basefine Rd{ .
) DOT16- Design Generat RARF- Amendment: Add a new General Purpose Lane .
ADOT | Highway | 2016 3766 |Ray Rd, EB (Near-Term 48|10 — |RFHP| «~ | Freeway 2016 - 2,170,000 - 2,170,000 ) o [ [ |
427 improvement Strategy) Purpose Lane HURF deslgn project in fiscal year 2016 for $2,170,000.
10 (Maricopa): Baseline Rd| . .
DOT16- Design General RARF- Amendment: Add a new Ganeral Purpose Lane
ADOT | Highway| 2016 21313 Ray Rd, WB (Near-Term 4] 8110 «m |RFHP| -— | Freeway 2016 . 1,390,000 - 1,390,000 ) | 1o |
A28 Improvement Strategy) || UrPOSE Lane HURF design projectin fiscal year 2016 for $1,390,000,
10 (Maricopa): Broadway
: DOT16- Rd - Baseline Rd, EB (Near- . RARF- R {Amendment: Add a new Collector-Distributor Road o? "
ADOT | Highway | 2016 429 | " |term Improvement Design CD Roads 211010 | —— |RFHP| we | Freeway HURE | 2016 2,650,000 2,650,000 | osign project n fiscal ysar 2018 o $2,650,000. |- o |of [«
Strategy}
10 (Maricopa): Broadway
. DOT16- Rd - Baseline Rd, EB (Near{RW acquisition for CD RARF- : Amendment Add a new Callector-Distributor Road L
ADOT | Highway | 2016 430 | " lterm Improvement 1Roads 211010 | -~ |RFHP| ~— | Frecway Hure | 2076 ) 15,220,000 15220000 RV project in fiscal yaar 2016 for $15,220,000. MMM
Strategy)
10 (Maricopa): Broadway
" DOT16- Rd - Baseline Rd, W8 . " RARF- } B Amendment: Add a new Braided Ramp design ot |i® |
ADOT | Highway | 2016 431 524 (Near-Term Improvement Design Braided Ramp | 2 | 10 | 10 | —~ |RFHP| -— Freeway HuRe | 2016 2,830,000 2,830,000 prolect n fiscal year 2016 for $2,830,000. o [ fud
S GJ;
10 (Maricapa): Broadway
" DOT16- Rd - Baseline Rd, WB RMW acquisition for RARF- R B Amendment: Add a new Braided Ramp RMW projact 2
ADOT Highway { 2016 32 24524 {Near-Term Improvement|Braided Ramp 2110|160 | —- |RFHP| = Freeway HURF 2016 1,960,000 1,960,000 in fiscal yaar 2016 for $1,960,000, of | | |
Strategy)
DOT09- . Daslign Trafic ¢ ||
ADOT Highway | 2013 003 40258 |10 (Papago): 395th Ave I 0|06 |0 — |None| — | Freoway | Private | 2019 - . 1,820,000 1,620,000 | Amsndment: Defer project from FY2015 to FY2019,
ADOT | Highway | 2020 D‘;;:" 40253 |10 {Papagu): 395t Ave f’"" "“n';”'r"’ 0o | 6| — fNoe| — | Fraeway | Privas | 2020 - - 18200000 | 18,200,000 | Amendment Defar projact from FY2016 to FY2020, |+ |+ |« [«
DOT14- 10 (Papago}): 67th Ave & . _ - _ . 8 Amend: increasa reglonal and total funding by | | |
ADOT Highway | 2014 231 29 SR101L/SR51 Construct noise walls 05| 10 | 10 RFHP Freeway | RARF 2014 810,000 10,000 $10,000 o match acuzals,
DOT15- 10 (Papago): Fakrway Dr (E| | Design traffic R Amend: advance project from FY2015 to FY2014, .,
ADOT Highway | 2014 M50 35521 Miage Rdj Tl Jinterchange 02|10 | 10 | — |RFHP} — | Freeway M 2014 138,000 58,257 196,257 Combine actyal jons with DOT13-152, o | |




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plani, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

Sort: Section, m, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8 . Reviewed 8y?
&V By’
i) ; s 1&g ol . T T[R
! Work | il % ‘ ¢128 5] 5 |3%5|82] me apportl : Rlcielc
Agenty | Secton | TP farcio Location Work SlEg ul 2 |38|8% Funding | """ | Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request :
Year il 'y i EIRE B S (52|25 voee [ et | g : honge Reuest - ¢l "¢
DOTOS- 10 {Papegol: TlatDesert | ¢ e
ADOT | Higway ( 2019 o™ | 6455 (Creski32srd AvenueVp inforchange 0 0] &) — |RFHP| — | Freeway | Private | 2019 - - 1,900,000 1,800,000 | Amendment: Defer projsct from FY2015 to FY2019, [+ |« [« |+
1055 ‘
10 (Papago): Tl at Desert
) DOTO9- struct
ADOT | Highway | 2020 a;: 19874 |Creoks323rd Avenusip ::‘mhm;'m 01| 8 | 10| — [ReHP| - | Frooway | Privale | 2020 - . 18,500,000 | 18,500,000 Amendment Defer projectfrom FY2016 to FY2020. |+ |+ [+ |+
1055
DOT13- 10: 32nd St- SR202L, /Amendment: Reduce regional funding fram »
ADOT | High 2018 41501 Construct 1 —_ — 670, - 070,
ighway 129 Santan, Phase 1 onsiruct Widening 10| 14 RFHP Freeway | STP-AZ | 2019 17400000 | 135,670,000 153,070,000 $150,000,000 0 $135 670,000, o o |
DOTE8- 104 (PIma): Pima Rd Design roadway RARF-
ADOT | Highway | 2019 11 1709 |- tonsion i I neier 3| 0| 8] — |RFHP| — | Street HURF | 2019 - 297,000 - 207,000 | Amendmant: Defor project from FY2015 to FY2019. |+" |« [+ |«
. DOT89- 101 (Pima): Pima Rd Construct roadway RARF- .
ADOT | Highway | 2020 | = | 1me Extension (UPA) i nson 30| 4| -— |RFHP| — | Siroet Wore | 2020 - 3,634,000 - 3,634,000 | Amendment: Defer project from FY2016 o FY2020. | |« |+ |+
17: 16th St - 19th Ave
" DOT16- g - RARF- . B Amendment: Add a new Auxlfiary Lane design
ADOT | Highway | 2016 | =" | assse (sl‘::;;;';)rmlmprwement Design Auxitiary Lanes| 3 | 6 | 6 | — |RFHP| «m. | Freeway Hore | 2016 5,600,000 5,600,000 projectn facelyear 2018 or 5,500,000, | |
DOT17- 202 (Santan). Ray Rd - 4 Amend: Decrease federalregional cost from
ADOT | Highway | 2047 180 | ™ |erosdway Ra Construct FMS 55| 6|6 RFHP | — | Freeway | cMAQ | 2017 4,149,200 250,800 400,000 $4,828,160/8201,840 0 $4,049,20018250,500. o || [
303 (EstreMa): Grand
DOT14 RARF- Amend; Match FY2014 actuals. Increase regional
ADOT | Highway | 2014 | © L% | 2sams mlRJOSmeham. Landscape design 010 o — |ReHP| — | Freoway | o | 2014 2,030,190 - 2080190 | ding and fotel project cost by $1,740,190, T
— 303 (Estrefia): Grand Admin: Match FY2014 acluals, Decraase Federal
ADOT Highway | 2014 152 23271 |Ave/SR303L Interchange, |ConstuctionbterimT | 0 | 0 | 0 | — |RFHP| — Freeway | NHPP | 2014 48,400,000 7,600,000 - 56,000,000 |Funding by $4,408,000, Increass reglonalfunding |« o |«
Interim by $4,408,000,
fo— 303 (Estrofla): Grand RARF | Amendment: MAT HANGE.
ADOT | Highway 2016 | 0™ | 20271 |Ave/SR303L Interchangs, |Landsoap 01 0|0 — |RHP| | Frosway [ Loon | 201 - 4,700,000 - 4,700,000 |Increaca total project budget by $1,800,000from | [+ |87 Ja¢®
Interim $2,900,000 to $4,700,000,
: Amend: MATERIAL COST CHANGE. Increass
ADOT | Highway | 2015 [ DOTI | gyusy |J03(EstoRAEMORGS ) 0 o onetruction| 0 | 0 | 0 | — |rewp| — RARF- | 15 . 8,507,000 . 8,507,000 [totalproject budgst by $1,507,000 from 87,000,000 |« |+ | [+#
2y pe
" Interchanga, Phase 1 HURF o $8,507,000
303 (Estrolla): 110/303L,
- DOTi6- Construct new freeway . (Amendment: MATERIAL COST
RDOT | Highway 2016 | = " f 4ze7s e.sysummmhmgo,th inferchange 1ol 4| — |RFHP| — | Freeway | NHPP | 2018 42000000 | 41,000,000 83,000,000 | oase regianal and ot costby $21,000,000. | [




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plani, TiP AMENDMENT #38

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

TIP Amendment #8 < Reviewed By?
2 ’ e ug o P 1 h 1 T{M[TTR
[Workd .1 1 B Bl SEILZT| MAG [ Apport, < R|C|PjC
Sacoon | 1D {wa6iof <7 : SlEg al 2 : ; ] ! - - TIPCh: i ;
Agency Your* TiPID 1« 'umun Work sl53 § = |2 E_ g § Mode Funding Year Federal Regional Local Total = TIP Changs Regiest c ¢
£ £ g F. 3
= =
) DOT17- 303 (Estrella); F10/303L.T, | . RARF- Amendment Add a new Landscape design project
ADOT | Highway | 2017 i L Design Landscape 114} 4] — |RFHP| —- | Freeway HuRe | 2017 - 500,000 500,000 | fical yazr 2017 for $500,000, || |
DOTH8- 303 (Estrelta): F10/303L T), . RARF- i A Add a new Landscap o
ADOT | Highway | 2018 17 31949 Phase Il Construct Land=cape | 1 | 4 4 ]| == |RFHP| -—- | Freeway HURF 2018 5,000,000 5,000,000 project n fiscal yoar 2018 for $5,000,000, o | I |
ADOT | Highway | 2015 D‘:};“ 15tz ;“ff;‘"":v’“ Buren St | bt of Way 3|28 | —|ree| — | Freeway | npp | 2016 4,054,900 245,100 4,300,000 | Amandment Defor preject from FY2015 i FY2016, [+ [« |7 |+
ADOT ) 21 BOF2- o, . . ozl & 4 o {reup| — wapr | 2013 540, Y Y Amend; D'lilotolshnganduomhmamal ¢ |||
Highway 162 303+ Eiage-Re Iterechange- Freeway Ett:160 55,508 EBOBR00 | horizations with DOT15-445,
improvement
303 (Estrefa): 110/303L Amendment: MATERIAL COST CHANGE,
ADOT | Highway | 2013 D‘:;;’" 42575 |System Interchangs, Phase :‘;’r'g':r‘f’”‘m’ 1o a|—"|rrp} — | Freeway | nmrp | 2013 5186500 | 3784500 8.971,000 |Increaseregional cost from $313,500 0 83,784,500, [+ |+ [+
It 9 Total cost of the project Increases by $3,471,000
DOTS. 60 (Grand Ave): SRI03L- |Design Traffic — ﬁ":;m“wmmm’m‘:vzﬁ? elelele
ADOT | Highway | 2014 35240 |SR101L comldor, Grand at |Interchange 025 6 | 6 | — [RFHP| ~w | Freeway 2014 - 98,404 98,404 - 4
1500 Bell Traffic Interchange  |¥mpravements HURF ;;:odahd with DOT15-440C, DOT13-852, DOT12-
Amendment: Match FY2014 actuals, MATERIAL
DOT1S- 60 (Grand Ave): SR303L- - |Consiruct Traffic RARF- g)znTu a.ufiﬂm::;:ﬂ;mﬂ’w "
ADOT | Highway | 2015 35240 |SR101L comridor, Grand at |Interchange 025| 6 | 8 | — [RFHP| — | Freeway 2015 - 49,101,506 43,101,596 - U o [ |
140C BeR Traffic Interchan Improvements HURF Update MAG Mode to Freeway. Increase regional
90 prov cost by $16,101,586. Work is assaciated with
DOT15-140D, DOT13-952, DOT12-836.
ADOT | 2016 | DT [ 453 {nag regiommde :nsm s oflofo REHP Frooway | FARF- | api6 3,000,000 3,000,00g | Amendment: Decrezse totalproject budget by |, p | s | |
ghway 49 [HRGred ange - - Y| wurr - e R 185,000,800 from $8,000,000 to $3,000,000,
Improvements
DOT16- Advance Acquire Right RARF- _ Amendment: Decrease total project budgat by o |o?
ADOT | Highway | 2016 | =0 ™ | 30550 [MAG regionwide ofWay o o]0 | —|reP| — |Freewey | ['oC | 2006 1,500,000 1500000 | 500 from §3,000.000 10§ 500,000, < | |« {of
DOT16- . Right of way plans and RARF- _ Amendment: Decrease otal project budget by | |
ADOT Highway | 2018 a1 16798 |MAG reglonwida s 0|o6] 0| — RFHP] — | Freaway HURF 2016 900,000 900,000 $300,000-om $1,800,000 o $900,000, g
DPS Officers to Co- . .
. Amendment Add a new administrafive projectin
ADOT | mighway| 2016 | P°T'® | new |mac regionwide 'T'“r;‘e(';‘"‘e"l“m 0| o] o — |RFHP| ~— | Freeway | nHPP | 2016 213,000 212,000 425,000 [fiscal year 2016 for $425,000. Pioletprogram for |« |+¢” |« |«
238 e Operations tree years (FY 2015, 2016 and 2017),




Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT 8

Sort: Section, Agency, Locatian, Work Year
| TIP Amendment #8 3 By’
. . |5 S Vol Tt T
T Work | _. . ! : : glag & - |BE|ne MAG Appott gl P N R
Agency | secton TIPID |maco cation - ‘ SRS 3 18 & undi detal i ] o
: o | Year! I ScRigER - Work SO - - A B E’ E g Mode | Ftnding Yea® | e Regianal Local * Total - TIP Change Request . 5
: & = :
. DOT16- N Risk Analysis Process RARF- Amendment Add a new Risk Analysis Process
0725 i - - .
ADOT | Highway | 2016 a5 |2 MAG regionwide Y 2016 6la|o RFHP Freeway HURp | 28 60,000 60,000 projectinfiscalyaar 2016 for $60,000, ~
Design ITS Traffic
N DOT16- . Improvements (Near- RARF- Amendment: Add a new ITS Traffic Improvement
27591 - — - -
ADOT Highway | 2016 16 MAG regionwide Term Improvement 0 0 0 RFHP Freeway HURF 2016 2,210,000 2,210,000 dasign projectn fscal year 2016 for $2.210,000, L4
Strategy)
{Prefiminary Engineering
DOT17- (Management RARF- . . {Amandment: Decrease fotal project budget by
ADOT Highway | 2017 2 49223 |MAG reglonwide {Consultants, 30% Pans 00 0 | — |RFHP| — Fresway HURF 2017 2,500,000 2,500,000 $5,500,000 rom $8,000,000 o $2,500,000, |~
Design)
DOT17- Advance Acquire Right RARF- B _ Amandment: Dacreass fotal project budget by
ADOT Highway | 2017 400 30390 |MAG regionwide OfWay 010 o RFHP| — | Freeway HURF 2017 1,500,000 1,500,000 $1,500,000 rom $3,000,000 1 $1.500,000, ~
DOTA?- ., Right of way plans and RARF- R Amendment: Decrease total project budget by
ADOT Highway | 2017 207 19798 |MAG regionwide itios oflo 0 | — |RFHP| — Freeway HURF 2017 900,000 - 900,000 $900,000 from $1,800,000 to $800,000, od
DoT17- g Consfruct FMS Amend: Increass faderalfocal cost from
ADOT Highway | 2017 481 13227 |MAG regianwide Rehabiliation, Phase 2 0|0} ]| -— |RFHP| — | Freeway | cMAQ | 2017 3,394,800 - 925,200 4,320,000 $3,104,800/5205,200 to $3,304,800/5025.200, o4
DOT1? E:csatoe‘!-m:l:s K’DCOOT- Amendi Add a new admini: prajectin
ADOT | Highway | 2017 “ | sew [MAG regionwide te i the - 00| 0| — |RFHP| - | Freeway | NHPP | 2017 213,000 212,000 . 425,000 fiscal year 2017 for $425,000. Fiokt program for [+
426 Traffic Operations
thres years (FY 2015, 2016 and 2017).
Center
- DOT17- _ Risk Analysis Pracess, RARF- B } Amendment: Add a new Risk Analysis Process
ADOT | Highway | 2017 427 20725 |MAG regionwide FY 2017 0| 0} 0| - |RFHP| —. | Freeway HuRE | 217 60,000 60,000 projoctin fiscal year 2047 for $60,000, L
Prefiminary Engineering
" DOT18- (Management RARF- _ _ | Amendmant: Decrease total project budgat by o7
ADOT Highway | 2018 Py 49223 |MAG regionwide Consultants, 30% Plens 0[]0 0 | — |RFHP| — | Freeway HURE 2018 2,500,000 2,500,000 55,500,000 from $5,000,000 to $2,500,000,
Design)
DOT18- I Advance Acquire Right RARF- _ R Amendment: Decrease total project budget by
ADOT | Highway { 2016 | ™™ | a0s80 |MAGregionwide orWay 00| of — |RRHP[ — | Freeway | o0 | 2018 1,500,000 1500000 {6000 fom §3,000, 0001 $1,500,000, s
DOT18- . Right of way plans and RARF- _ . Amendment: Decreazs total project budget by
ADOT Highway | 2018 409 19798 |MAG reglonwide tes ol o 0 | — |RFHP| ~ | Freeway HURF 2018 900,000 900,000 000,000 from $1,800,000 to $900,000, L4
" DOT18. T Risk Analysis Process, RARF- B Amendment Add a new Risk Analysls Process
ADOT | Highway 2018 | =, 2% | 20725 |MAG regionwidte FY 2018 01 0| 0 — |RFHP| - | Freeway Hurp | 2018 - 65,000 85,000 project in fiscal year 2018 for $65,000, ad




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Section, m, Location, Wark Year

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

TIP Amendment #8 i Reviewed By?
] = ) T{M]T[R
L work ] ‘ 21g 8 S| o |5EIZEL mac Apport. Ric|p|c
Section ] 1] S|ES = SE 1 U ; i | P
Agency 1 Veart TP | e Location . Work =~.5§ § = §. g g Mode - Funding Yoar® Federal Regionat Local Total TIP Change Request s 3] 188
) E z - y
. E Risk Analysis Process, RARF- Amendment: Add a new Risk Analysis Process
ADOT | Highway] 2019 | NEW | 20725 |MAG regionwide FY 2018 0] 00| -— |RFHP| — | Freeway HORF | 2019 65,000 - 65,000 rajectin fscal year 2019 or $85,000. o | | |«
Design Strategic
MAG15- ) _ y i Admin: Ghange from locally led projactts a MAG
MAG | Highway | 2015 s | 4% |Avondale (Citywid) ;:nmpnrtahonSafety olo]o] —] Ne Safety |HSIP-MAG| 2015 125,851 7,607 133,458 UPW project. Change TIP ID fam AVN15-409, ¥ o | |
Amand: Transfer CAG project to MAG TIP. Increasa|
Canstruction: Safe he construction by $62,000 to $233,000 in tha
- . . Highway Construction Program, Funds are
M?(’:';")'"’ Highway | 2016 M‘:';;E 20953 |Bowlin Rd - Juan St s:’:.ii“’r:“:‘:n‘::m glofo]o]-—=]n | —| safey | Tapaz | 2015 233,000 . - 233,000 (avallable fram the FY 2015 ADOT Transpartafion |+ |¢* [+ |-
B v Atematives Fund #71615. Identified in the CAG TIP
yLAG. 28 MAR 13-01R. Safe Route to School Program
approved this profect during ADOT Cycle 6, 2011,
Salt River Amend: Project Cost savings retumed on ROW.
Pima- SRP12- Pava Dirt Roads; Center St, ss842 ADOT will Transfer $719,056 from fedaral ROW
Maricopa | Highway | 2013 | oo o0 [ 23100 |Mesa O, McDonakd Dr, and [ROW: UnpavedRoad | 5 [ 2 | 2 | — | o o1R | ArQually | CMAQ | 2013 280,944 - 16,982 297,926 |savings fo work phase, D o | |«
Indian Aima School Rd faderal ROW by $719,056, and total cost by
Community $762,519,
(Construet12-fmulti-
Shea Blvd: 142nd St e path (Seetisdale : :
Seottsdale | Highway | 2017 sﬁ“' am 2RaSie- | ctionyand-8- 16| 6| —| M | —|Bkemed| emna | 2002 273,000 117,000 | —— 330,000 ::‘:"L:::" project. Agency hasrequested | | e 1y |
; g
Notes

1. Rows In the report are sorted In arder by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP 1D. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in

strike through font.

2. The following are used to indlcate MAG Committeas reviewing these TIP [istings for

P

TPCw

Review Cs

RC = Regional Councli

TRC=

3. The year the furls were apportioned by Congress, This item I5 Inchuded only for informatianal purpases.

4, For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize, Far transit this Is the year the project will appear In a grant,

5. Life Cycle Programs:

MC=

6. Changes are in red fant. Deletlons are shown in strike through font,




TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

Sort: Smﬂ,m. Locatlon, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8 i 2
. - = = 3 g ?:"E =0 ; . :
Work - . g188 < 18Z| wac |, Apport. : S
] Secuon ID |Macw] Locati 1 = | = g|2el " Fundi Ul ! ! TGRS
Agency Yea' P i ocation ‘W'ntlr - E§ R g- g g Mode | Fundung Year® Federal iocal Total TIP Change Request %
= 5 iy A
AVNIS- Gonstruet Pedestrian- Amend: Delete project. Work and funding combined
Avondale | Highway | 2016 115 | Avendale{Citywide) ) ) None |01C/03| Satety |MsiRMAG| 2096 | —— 05800 105,840 :
03 Countdown-Signals o with AVN16-412,
NS il SHB38 Amend: Wcrease federal fonding by $105,840 from
Avondale | Highway | 2016 115 |Avondale (Citywide) >l 0 01cm3| Safety |HsP-wAG| 2018 255,744 - 255,744 | AVN15-103. Update project location and work
412 and Accessible Iy doscrh o reflect combination of
Pedestrian Signals escription combination of projects,
= SAGIAEL MeDowell- Road-at Dysart- |Designlntersestion- .
Avondale | Highway | 2035 | YL | aaaa |M6D0 ° — | Sofety |usiemac| 2015 | 23 ———44.250 | 250,000 | Amend: Delsts project from TIP.
McDowsll Rd from Dysert {Instal fber i
Avondale | Highway | 2017 A‘f;;“‘ 49016 |Road to Avondale communleations 0 — | ms | cmaa | 2w a2m,488 857,006 881,544 A,’,":h'."" D""P':‘J"“',"’z:;sm’ﬂ“““ the
Boulevard. backbone one-tima deforal option Proj
Progure and Install Sign . .
BKY14- _ Amend: Defer project to 2016, This will utifize the
Bucksye | Highway | 2016 | ™', 11% | 23352 [Buckeys (Caywide) Management System | 0 — | salety |HsP-MaG| 2016 167,400 A0 | e defne ot or e ot
and Sign Upgrade
McLelan from 103rd Street
to Signal Butts Road and s7124 )
Mc'o'::;‘ Highway | 2017 "“::1“' 318 [104th Skrast Fom beghning |Pave drtrazd 083 01co1| Ar usty | cmaa | 2017 452640 77,380 420,000 [Amen: Zﬁ’ﬂr":: 2"7':"".::“"” the
of maintsnance t McLallzn D fone-time p proj
Road
Maricopa " MMA1S- Pave seven various dirt $Z085 Amend: Defer project to 2016. This will uliize the
Couty | Fway | 2016 | Tt f o820 INew River Area poads (Pham 1 4 oo | Arcuatty | cmaq | 2016 1,072,645 B | AR el o o it
Maicopa ||, a7 | MM s |New River Area Pava seven varous dit | , , :ﬁ;ﬁ avcusty | cmaa | 2017 1401055 60564 | 1,062,519 |Amend: Defer project to 2017, This wil utize the
County | HIOMWaY 43402 ikl roads (Phase 2) > v L " 5 L one-time deferral optian far this project.
Rockaway Hills Drive,
Maricopa . MMA1S- N : 52086 Amend: Defer praject to 2018, This will utlize the
Highway | 2016 20188 [beginning of Mantanance to |Pave dirtroad 07 Ak cuaty| omaa | 2018 235,750 14,250 250,000
Gounty 436C End of Msintenance 01c one-time deferral option for this project.
Maricopa |, MMA7- o Fiter nsalaton and 173 ;Zé:,: ws | owa | 2om J— w0531 535,300 | Amend: Update ocal cost o reflsctestimate, No
County Highway | 2017 P 43587 |Various Software Upgrade 5 u " """ |changs to Federal cost
Maricopa . MMA14- ConstructPave Dirt 57086 85,000 Amend: Defer project to 2016, This will utiize the
County | Miohway | 2016 | P50 | 289 |Verious Low Vokume Roads [2onet 4 oic | Arcuaity | cmaq | 2016 1,117,455 STSE | R0 e apton ot s i St




Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015
TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT 48

Sort: Section, Agency, Lacation, Work Year

TiP Amendment #3
() X . " 8 &L - .
| work [ o ) S8 S| |35(BS] me Appart) |
Section TIPID | manm] Locati =1 & =1 ing | F
Agency Yoar' D tocatior | | ' Work 5% 'é 2 | E é g Mode Funding Vea® ederal Regional Local ) Total TIP Change Reque§t
|Procure bicycles, kiosks, s2172
PHX45- Various Localions in racks, and smart bike Amend: Defer project to 2016. This will utilize the
Phoenix | Highway | 2016 448CR1 23008 Phosnix technology for Regianal 0|0 0 | — | Nona 01[))(/01 Bike/Ped | CMAG 2016 717975 - 47,025 825,000 one-fima defarral option fo tis project,
Bike Share Program
Barnes Rd: Whits & Parker SZ148 . .
Pinal Gounty | tighway | 2017 [ PNL'5 | 4arss |Rato Fugua Re: Fuqua Ra: [F2¥e Uneaved 25} 2 | 2 | — | None |o16m1| A quaky |cmra2s| 2017 1,380,118 . 82213  1,442,33 | \mend: Defer projactto 2017. This wil ufize the
409 oadway. one-fime deferal option for this project.
Barnes Rd o Lealand Rd ) D
Notes
1. Rows In the report are sorted in order by the followling columns: Section, Agency, Year and TiP ID. Ch: In red font, are show in 6. Changes are In red fant. Deletions are shown in strike thi font.
strike through font. strike through
2. The following are used to Indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for TRC= [« MC=
[ TPC = Transp Reviaw C RC = Regional Couneil

3.The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item Is Included only for informational purposes,
4. For federal projects this is the year the project wilt authorize. For transi this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Uife Cycle Programs:



Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

Table C. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program1
ALCP-INTIP 1/25/2015
TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date] Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional | Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After | Type Fiscal Type Reimb. E
Year
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Defer
o reimbursement from 2015 to 2016.
: Morthars Pack Raad S |Project will not obligate until FFY
MMAL4 Maricapa Construct 3
- i | 2615 | dun1s | 25 2 4 |STA-MAG|—(5,063,048)|—5,062,048- 2015 |STR-MAG|—S5,063; 2 [2016. Combine reimbursement ACI-NOR-10-03-B
1230 County  |Bysartto-liith |Whdening S N
74 [amount with TIP iD MMA15-113CX.
Project open year and number of
lanes remains unchanged.
Amend: Increase FY 2016
Y [reimbursement by $4,063,048 from
MMA15- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: Construct Roadway © |deferment of FY 2015
2015 | Jun-16 25 2 L) STP-MAG ,003,035 0,003,035 - - 6 | ,003, = ACI-NOR-10-03-8
113¢X County  |Dysartto11ith Widening . AG| (10 )| 10,003,03 2016 |STP-MAG| 10,003,035 & |relmbursement. Project open year
2 and number of tanes remains
unchanged.
Amend: Clarify project description
Black Mountain Blvd: ) a to include ramps and roadway
PHX100- SR-51 and Laop 101 Design Ramps and & |improvements. Decrease local
08D1 Phoenix {Pima Fwy) to Pinnacle Roadway 2011 | Sep-15 2.0 0 6 STP-MAG 247,560 1,299,690 - 1,531,572 ( 2011 (STP-MAG| 1,299,690 2 [contribution to match federal ACI-BMT-10-03
Peak Rd improvements a authorization. Expand limits from
Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd
to match the transportation model.
Amend: Clarify project description
Black Mountain Blvd: . a o Include ramps and roadway
PHX100- SR-51and Loop 101 | PES1EN Ramps and 9 [improvements. Decrease local
60D2 Phoenix (Pima Fwy) top;’innacle Roadway 2013 | Sep-1S 2.0 [+] 6 STP-MAG 110,272 578,935 - 682,224 | 2013 |STP-MAG 578,934 | ® (contribution to match federal ACH-BMT-10-03
Peak Rd ! Improvements ﬁ authorization. Expand limits from
Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd
to match the transportation model.
Amend: Clarify project description
Black Mountain Blvd: a to include ramps and roadway
PHX1S- SR-51 and Loop 101 Desizn Ramps and o [improvements .Decrease local
10202 Phoenix (Pima Fwy) toiinnacle Roadway 2014 | Sep-15 2.0 [} 6 STP-MAG 47,618 250,000 - 297,613 | 2014 |STP-MAG 250,000 ( @ |contribution to match federal ACHBMT-10-03
Peak R dwy Improvements § authorization. Expand limits from
Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd
to match the transportation model.
|Amend: Clarify project description
to includ nd road
Black Mountain Blvd: . q include ramps and i 'wayl
PHX14- SR-51and Loop 101 Design Ramps and o |improvements. Decrease local
10202 Phoenix Pima to Pi | Roadway 2014 | Sep-15 2.0 0 6 STP-MAG 335,048 | 1,759,000 - 2,094,048 | 2014 |STP-MAG| 1,755,000 | @ |contribution to match federal ACI-BMT-10-03
{Eime Fyy) to flnacle Improvements ﬁ authorization. Expand limits from
Peak Rd Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd
to match the transportation model.
Amend: New TIP listing. Transfer
Black Mountain Blvd: Design Ramps and Q [project 2014 right-of-way
PHX14- SR-51 and Loop 101 S |reimbursement savings to project
014 15 2.0 0 6 STP-MAG 15,000 35,000 - 50,000 | 2014 |[STP-MAG 35,000 N o ACH-BMT-10-03
102Dz2 Phoenix (Pima Fwy} to Pinnacle Roadway 20 Sep- g design phase. Expand limits from
Peak Rd Impravements ]

Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd
to match the transportation model.




Table C, ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Im

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

provement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program®

ALCP-INTIP 12972015
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal |Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional | 9 Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | [miles) | Before | After | Type Fiscal Type Relimb. é
Year
Black Mountain Blvd: ) a Amend: New TIP listing. Include
PHX14- SR-Slandloap10]  |DcSiEn Ramps and & |locat contribution for ADOT staff
102073 Phoenix (Pima Fwy) o Pinnacle Roadway 2014 | Sep-15 2.0 0 [ Local 107,433 - - 107,433 - - - ™ |costs. Expand limits from Deer ACI-BMT-10-03
Peak Rd ¥ Improvements g Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd to
match the transportation model,
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
Iproject design casts by $500,000
Black Mountain 8lvd; Design Ramps and a Increase project design
PHX16- SR-51 and Loop 101 O frei
Phaenix [ > 2 LOoP Roadway 2015 | seps | 20 | o & |sT-MAs| 73000 | 427,000 - | 500000| 2015 (sTP-mAG| 427,000 | @ [rEimPUrement fromproject | L
102DZ {Pima Fwy} to Pinnacle a |construction phase. Expand limits
Improvements @ )
Peak Rd “ |from Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacle
Peak Rd to match the
transpartation model.
Amend: Clarify project description
to include ramps and roadway
Improvements. Decrease project
Black Mountain Bivd: | Acquisition of Right ez |right-of-way costs from $2,002,900
PHX100- SR-51 and Loop 101 of-Way for Ramps © |to $1,952,900. Transfer project right
S 5 0 -M. ,871 1,367,030 - 1,952,800 | 20: STP- ,357,030 | @ ACl-8MT-10-03
D7RW fhoentx {Pima Fwy) to Pinnacle |and Roadway 2014 ep-1 B 6 BIEMAG 585,870 2 14 [STP-MAG) 1 o |of-way reimbursement savings of
Peak Rd Impravements @ $35,000 to project design phase.
Expand limits from Deer Valley Rd
to Pinnacle Peak Rd to match the
transportation model.
Amend: Separate construction of
the Black Mountain Boulevard
. project into two phases to match
B H
PHX13- S:: ;I;I:I:::::n ]B.g;d 'Construct Roadway g GMP #1 and GMP #2. Phase | costs
Phoenix . P y improvements 2014 | Sep-15 2 0 6 Local 8,512,610 - - 8,512,610 - - - 2 {and reimbursement remain ACHBMT-10-03
102c2 {Pima Fwy} to Pinnacle o
Poak Rd - Phase 1 {Phase 1) @ |unchanged. Advance construct
ase project. Expand limits from Deer
Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd to
Amend: Separate construction of
the Black Mountain Boulevard
Black Mountain Blvd: O |project into two phases to match
Construct Roadway| b=
PHX14- SR-51 and Loop 101 S |GMP #1 and GMP #2. Advance
- - - 0 STP-MAG i ° ACHBMT-10-03
1022 Phoenix {Pima Fwy) to Pinnacle :::avle)ments 2014 | Sep-1S 2 [} 6 STP-MAG| (5,676,431} 5,676,431 2014 A 5,676,431 g construct project. Expand llmits
Peak Rd - Phase ! =& from Deer Valley Rd to Pinnacie
Peak Rd to match the
trans n madel.




Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

of

Table C. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program1
ALCP -INTIP

TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date} Length | tanes | tanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. Fund
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal

Year

1/29/2015

-Regional 13 Notes: RTPID
Type Reimb. E

Amend: New TIP listing. Separate
construction of the Black Mountain
Boulevard project into two phases
to match GMP #1 and GMP #2.
Listing reflects Phase Il costs.
Black Mountain Blvd:  |Construct Ramps Increase Phase 1 casts from
PHX18- ) SR-51and Loop 101 and Roadway $16,533,670 to $21,500,000. Add
102¢2 Phoenix (Pima Fuy) to Pinnacle |Improvements 2014 ) Sep-15 2 0 & o] 21,500,000 ’ 21,500,000 B B - additional federal funding to cover a
Peak Rd - Phase Il {Phase I} portion of freeway ramp costs.
Total ALCP reimbursement remalns
unchanged. Advance construct
project. Expand limits from Deer
Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd to
match the transportation model.

ACI-BMT-10-03

H808001C

Amend: New TIP listing. Separate
construction of the Black Mountain
Boulevard project into two phases
to h GMP #1 and GMP #2.
Black Mountain Blvd:  |Construct Ramps N match GM and GM
PUX1S SR-51 and Loop 101 d Road Listing reflects reimbursement for
. Phoenix |- and Leop &nd Roadway 2014 | Sep1s | 2 0 6 |sTP-MAG| (823569)| 823,569 - - | 2014 [sTP-mMAG|  823569] B |Phase It. Increase Phase il costs ACLEMT-10-03
102CZ3 (Pima Fwy) to Pinnacle |Improvements
Peak Rd - Phase Il {Phase 11} from $16,533,670 to $21,500,000.
e8 T rhase ase Advance construct project. Expand
limits from Deer Valley Rd to
Pinnacle Peak Rd to match the
transportation model,

H8080 01C

end: Separate construction of
the Black Mountain Boulevard
project into two phases to match
GMP #1 and GMP #2. Listing
Black Mountain Bivd:  (Construct Ramps reflects reimbursement for Phase I.

Increase Phase 1] costs from

PHX1S- Phoenix | >+ and Loop 101 |and Roadway 2015 | Sep15 | 2 0 6 |STP-MAG| {10,313,117)| 10,313,117 - - | 2015 [STP-MAG| 10,313,117 | 8 |$16,533,670 to $21,500,000, ACHBMT-20.03
102cz2 (Pima Fwy) to Pinnacle {Improvements Transfer $427,000 of
Fesk il Fase (Phase Il reimbursement to project design
phase, Advance construct project.
Expand limits from Deer Valley Rd
to Pinnacle Peak Rd to match the
5 tation model

H8080 01C




Table C. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-

ALCP - INTIP

of

Agenda #5F, Aporoved RC 2-25-2015

2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program’

1/25/2015

TP #

Agency Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
{miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.
Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

Notes:

RTPID

PHX16-
102cz

Black Mountain Blvd:
SR-51and Loop 101
{Pima Fwy} to Pinnacle
Peak Rd - Phase Il

Phoenix

Canstruct Ramps
and Roadway
Improvements
{Phase II}

2016

Sep-15

NHPP

(3,200,076)

3,200,076

2016

NHPP

2,200,076

H8080 01C

Amend: New TIP listing. Separate
construction of the Black Mountain
Boulevard project into two phases
to match GMP #1 and GMP #2.
Increase Phase |l costs from
$16,533,670 to $21,500,000. Add
additional federal funding from the
Regional Freeway Highway Program
to cover a portion of freeway ramp
costs. Listing reflects additional
federal funding. Advance construct
praject. Expand limits from Deer
Valley Rd to Pinnacle Peak Rd to
match the transportation model,

ACI-BMT-10-03

PHX12-
101RWZ

Avendia Rio Salade:
51st Avenue to 7th
Street

Phoenix

Acquisition of right-
of-way for
roadway widening

2012

Sep-15

6.00

STP-MAG

9,937,980

23,188,621

33,126,601

2012

STP-MAG

23,188,621

$S606 01R

Amend: Restore TIP listing to
original authorization amount.
Agency no |onger desires to
deobligate and transfer the right-of-
way savings to construction until all
right-of-way activity is complete.
Project construction phase costs,
number of lanes, and open year
rermnain unchanged.

ACI-RIO-10-03

PHX12-
101z

Avendla Rio Safado:
51st Avenue to 7th
Street

Phoenix

Construct Roadway|
Widening

2013

Sep-15

STP-MAG

31,088,342

31,088,342

$5606 01C

Amend: Change the way
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP, Listing reflects
total costs for the construction
phase, Transfer the $& million of
reimbursement pregrammed for
the canstruction phase back to the
2012 right-of-way phase where it
has already authorized. Agency no
longer desires to decbligate and
transfer the right-of-way savings to
construction until all right-of-way
activity is complete. Project
construction phase costs, number
of lanes, and open year remain
unchanged.

ACHRIO-10-03

PHX13-
101cz

Avendla Rio Salado:
51st Avenue to 7th
Street

Phoenix

Construct Roadway
Widening

2013

Sep-15

STP-MAG

(6,168,197)

6,168,197

2013

STP-MAG

6,168,197

55606 01C

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP, Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase, No change in 2013
construction phase
reimbursements. Project
construction phase costs, number
of lanes, and open year remain

ACI-RIO-10-03

unchanged,




Table C. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-

of

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program®

ALCP-IN TIP 1292015
TP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional | Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After | Type Fiscal Type Reimb. g
Year —
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP, Listing reflects
- 4 [reimbursement for advance
Avendia Rio Salado: 1 i
PHX14- Construct Road b
Phoenix  {51st Avenue to 7th Tk RoaWaY| 2014 | sep-1s | 6 0 6 |sTP-MAG| (13,096,805)| 13,096,805 - - | 2014 |sTP-mAG| 13,006,805 | g [“nstruct phase. Nachangein2014|
101CZ Street Widening @ |construction phase
a reimbursements. Project
construction phase costs, number
of lanes, and open year remain
unchaneed
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Y |are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
Avendia Rio Salado: =
PHX15- struct Ro: I
: Phoenix [SistAvenueto7th  [ConstructRoadway| .\ | o ol g ) 6 |STP-MAG| (1,239,589)| 1,239,589 - - | 2015 |sTP-maG| 1,230,589 | g [EIMPUrsement for advance AC-RI0-10.03
101Cz i, Widening § construct phase. Project
2 |constructioh phase costs, number
of lanes, and open year remain
unchanged.
Amend: Decrease project 2015 right
of-way reimbursement to match
scT1s Northsight Blvd: Acquisition of right- atf:tuals. Tul-ar:fer 2 por:i:m of n::;t-
Scottsdale |Hayden to Frank Lioyd |of.way for 2015 | oct14 | 04 | 2 4 | Rarr (7.382) . 7,382 - | 2015 | Rare 7382 | { |5 eV Teimbursement toprol ACHSAT0.03-C
105RRB _ 2015 design phase ($21,202.45) and
‘Wright roadway widening .
transfer remaining balance to
project savings phase TIP listing
($1,060,415.35),
Amend: Decrease project
construction phase reimbursement
to match actuals. Transfer a portion
Northsight Blvd:
SCT1S- Construct Roadway of project construction phase
1 k t- X RF X - 830, . , ! ACI-SAT-10-03-C
105CRE Scottsdale ;I\;yd:: to Frank Lloyd Widening 2015 | Oct-14 0.4 2 4 RAl (830,610} 30,610 2015 RARF 830,610 reimbursement ($36,673.03) to the
€ Scottsdale Airpark DCR project (ACI-
SAT-10-03-K). Transfer the
remaining balance ($3,422,023.85)
: isting. 0;
SCT15. Narthsight Blvd: Design roadway :::Jeenc: d':::: :’h:::ng padaois
- x - - i ACI-SAT-10-03-C
105DR8 Scottsdale \F:Yd:n to Frank Lloyd widening 2015 | Oct-14 D4 2 q RARF {21,202) 21,202 2015 RARF 21,202 | i reimbursement from project right-
right of-way phase,
Amend: New TIP listing. Create
2015 project savings phase.
Northsight Blvd: . .
SCT15- Project savings for ¢ |Transfer savings from project
Oct- .4 ARF - - 4,482,435 4,482,439 2015 RARF 4,482,439 | | ) ACI-SAT-10-03-C
1055AVZ Scottsdale Ha?d:n to Frank Lloyd roadway widening 2015 ct-14 0. 2 4 R reimbursement phase
Wright {$1,060,415.35) and project
construction phase ($3,422,023.85)




pa

of

Agenda #5F, Approved RC 2-25-2015

Table C. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program1

ALCP - INTIP 12572015
TiP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Reglonal Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional | Notes: RTP ID
Description Year | Open { (mles)| Before | After | Type Fiscal Type Reimb. E
Year
=
i Amend: New TIP listing. Transfer a
— Design Concept rtion of the savings from th
Scottsdale |S le Ail A o ttsdal 20: - - - - . 1 |Pportion of the sa S Trol e ST a
11607 cottsdale |Scottsdale Airpark Area :ie,p::( Scottsdale 15 RARF 15,717 36,673 52,380 { 2015 RARF 36,673 | ¢ Northslght Biv project {ACI-SAT-10- ACI-SAT-10-03-K
pi 03-C)
Amend: Decrease project 2015
Scottsdale Rd: construction reimbursement to
SCT15- Thompson Peak Pkwy |Construct Roadway match actuals, Transfer remaining
x 0, - - 1 -SCT-10-03-A
014CRB Scottsdale to Pinnacle Peak (Phase |Widening 2015 | Oct-14 2 4 4 RARF (240,182) 940,182 2015 RARF 740,182 portion to project savings line item. ACISCT:
1) No change to number of lanes or
project open year.
Scottsdale Rd: Amend: New listing. Create project
SCT1S- Thompsan Peak Pkwy | Project savings for savings phase. No change to
14 - - 2 : ACHSCT-10-03-A
014SAV fel to Pinnacle Peak (Phase [roadway widening 2015 | Oct-1 2 4 4 RARF 2422781 2432781 | 2015 RARF 2,432,781 number of [anes or project open
1) year,

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns; Agency, RTP ID, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in red font.
Deletions are show in strike through font.




Agenda #7, Approved RC 2-25-2015
Table E: FHWA FY2015 Closeout - Option 4A

Recom: D, 1, A,
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP}), and the 2035 Long Range Plan1, TIP AMENDMENT #8 88,552
3 TRACS Apportt Shortage Amt v
Agency v::: wn g toation Work -3 % E Aamm | " IG:;m ::: Funding st s "::‘"‘ Local Total n-quu::-mr "".:"’: Note MAG Staff Notes
5 13 out

Southem Ave, Design for
A New Winchester Rd to Royal Reconstruction of . -Amend: Claseout; Add new work phase for Desion of FY17
J"“.‘n 2005 APN17-  d  PalmsRd; Winchester  sidewalks with ADA 09 0 0 Macopa MAG —- BlkePed CMAQ 2015 169740 - 10,260 180,000 169,740 . 169,740 APJ17-401 Bike/Ped project. Closeout request is $169,740

401D Rd, Hondo Ave to compliant ramps and federal funds for design),

SouthemAve ____drivaways.

Irorwood Drive; Amend: Closeout; Increase federal funding by $500,000,
e a0t S 1 Brosdwey Avensoto oremclROaME 4 4 Pna N — St Ve W15 te00m o G229 1229 WIS BODM0Mincrasss otd fnding by §797,562. Reeved Updaied

Apache Tral provements engineering cost esfimate. Requesis closeout funding,

Canlral Avenue (In

| Amend: Closeout; increase federal funding by $200,000,

puondals 2015 NI g Avondlel VanBuren a0 4 4 Maope Mag 28

107 Street south to Westem oC BkelPed CMAQ 2015 1277405 0 1,650,000 3327405  -2.060,338: 200,000 decrease local funding by $200,000. Requests doseout

i funcing of up to $2,060,334. 12-47-2014,
Install ADA compllant
Dysart Rd from Van sidewalks, ramps, bicycle Amend: Increass federal funding by $600,000, increase total . :
Avondale 2015 ’4‘0"1";“ 1 BuenSHoMCS5  faciities, pedestian 1 4 4 Maioopa MAG —— BikelPed m’; W5 MOSE 0 4064 2691325 929450 600000 cost by §536,257, Requestcoseout funding of $929,450. ?ﬁ;‘%aﬂmm mﬂg‘” recelved
(Buckeye Rd). lighting and rider friendly Updaled engineering cast estimate received . G2t updaled 1
bus-stop facilities.
Cave Creek Rd: " Amend: Clossout; increase faderal funding by $500,000,
cae s oie” 1 CavlooHwyloPina Comiciblelnss 84 0 0 Maropn MAG SO BiePed CMAQ 2015 35B40 0 25629 3754109 601645 3000y Uecrease local funding by $500,000. Agency requested
Rd

""" additional constructing funding of $601,645. Updated
inesring cost estimale received.

Amend: Closeout; increase federal funding by $67,627;
Varlous Arerial Traffic . 3 . lower local maich by $76,627. Submitied updated .
BMrage 2015 "M 1 SgnatswhinCiy of 8 S;:m;':':;;ﬁ" 13 0 0 Meropa MAG sg:gs M cMAQ 2015  as1a2 o 7288 w0 ETET 87,871 ongineering ost it Lower blacostby $6.910. 12 <2427 local cvemtch nd g o 943%
Mirage Reduce tolal construction cost from $465,300 to $478,390,
Request $67,628 of CMAQ.
Design HAWK related
New improvements - SL739 Amend: ck;seem; add new Dezign work phas: with federal
65TH Ave and Bethany  accesshle ramps, 0o TAP- o .« funding of $127,305, total work phase cost of $135,000,
Glendale 2015 (:OLZNE: & d Home Rd., countdown pedestrian 01 4 4 Maicopa MAG 30601 Bike/Ped MAG 2015 127,305 0 7,855 135,000 -127,308 127,908 Requests Design federal funding of $127.305, Conslrucicn
signals, street lighting, 4 E " of GLN15-402 Is scheduled for 2017.
2nd striping. k
Amend: Closeout; fund $793,068 federal of the priarity order
Purchase PM-10 of FY2015 sweepers for the balance of Surprise #3, Surprise
MAG15- 5 Cerlifled Strest Air g :#4, Pinal Counly #1, and Buckeye, See Street Sweeper
MAG 2015 ;30 s Regionwide Sweepers, Closeoutfied © O 0 Maricopa UPWP Quay CMAQ 2015 733,089 0 47,997 84,008  -2,392477 TUR0EG priotty lising from Regiana Gouncl 126.2015,
amount, = Tolal requests for additional $2,392,477 federal from RC 4-
28-2015.
‘Amend: Closeout, if funding becomes avaiable afler
closeott priarities are met, fund the femaining FY2015
Street pers for Marl and #2, Chandler
MAGHS- Purchase PM-10 Air #2, Scoftsdale, Chandler #1, Pinel Co#2, and Pinal Ca #3.
MAG 015 43103 552 Reglonwids Certified Street 0 0 0 Maicopa UPWP — Qualiy CMAQ 2015 1,599,408 0 96,677 1,696,085 0 Requests for additional federal furding of $1,599,408 from
Swespers

the unfunded $2,392 477 tolal, Sea Stresl Swesper FY2015
: priorty llsting funding priority Is distributed based on Daity
Emission Reduction. This ilem is contingent on avallable
funding.




Agenda #7, Approved RC 2-25-2015
Table E: FHWA FY2015 Closeout - Option 4A

Recom: D, 1, A,
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plani, TIP AMENDMENT #8 s5,552
H
- TRACS Apports Shortage Amt
Ageney * o g Location Waork H ; i Aqnm v jernt MO cnng onment  Federal "::“" Lozl Total  Requestedfor Armaist Note 11AG Staff Nates
5 1+ Yeur Closeour
= :::g:‘ﬂm'gﬂ = 715 Amend: Closeout; dd $83,740 of federal funds for a Design
Maricopa ¢ y § X Ar  CMAQ- work phase. Requests closeout funding for design of
cn 2015 “AR14- d HQW fo Design Roadway Paving. 15 2 2 Pinal MAG 01CD Qually 25 2Ms 83,740 o 5,062 88,802 83740 83740 $83,740. Project MAR14-407 is scheduled for canstruction in
407D approximaiely 1.5 miles 1D 5
north. FY2016.
At . . Amend: Closeout; add $43,098 federal funds, Requested
Pt et g MOMIRE MBSO bkoenes 21 0 0 Makopa WAG 2 Bieped owaq 2015 seps 0 8258 6%103 308 45,095 643,008 axklon fed funds, updats o engineering eslimate
Counly 4410 Usery Pass Rd 0iG recelved,
* Amend: Closeaut; add $79,318 federal funds, and $84,112
Parter Park Pathway: "
% . i o total cost, Engineer's cost update, Additional federal
Mesa 2015 :‘ﬁi‘; 1 Su”“;‘ﬁ;:dvmm . f::::‘h“ pavedshared 4§ o Mateops WAG ”:12? BlelPed ;‘A% M5 14786 0 I § 1519986 79318 73318 funding request of $79,318. Request Is n additon fo the
. $291,000 of SRTS that Mesa obtained In cycle #4 SRTS
Kino Junlor High
:program MES11-111.
Canstruct multi-use ]
MES1S- Rio Salado Segment3:  pathway and 52080 Amend: Closeout, add $600,000 federat funds, reduce local
Mesa 2015 |, 1 SRiD1 o Wigleyvile  lightingfeatety 075 0 0 Macopa MAG 0 c BhePed CMAQ 2015 159993 0 452,636 2,062,635 534,992 600,007 by $500,000. Updaled engineering cost estimate, Addltional
West Entrance impre+ements to lunnel federal funding requested in the amount of $634,892
at SR202W.W.Entrance 4
New i B ot Design Trttc Signa sz169 Amend: Closeou; add federally funded design work phase.
Peoria 2015 PEO1B- d e Far:;i’:Ln, 75t Communications 0 0 0 Macopa MAG 0ICO [TS CMAQ 2015 8L.642 0 5,358 94,000 -88,64z . BB,64% Federal $88,642, lotal cost is $94,000. Requests $88,642in
401D Avelo 77th Ave Deployment 1D federal Design funding In FY2015 for 2016 project.
N PEO13- Lake Pleasant Parkway: Pave Unpaved . _ Air e - D : Amend: Closeout; add $392,000 of federal funds, Updated
Peoria 2015 102 1 1303 to SR74 Shouiders 1 2 2 Maricopa MAG Quail CMAQ 2015 700,083 Q 48,000 241,983 -382,007 . 492,007 cost estimate, requests $392.007 of federal closeou,
‘Amend: Closeout, Increase federal amount by $143,931 and
Procure and install - reduce local by $143,931. One of four requests for COP from
PHX4S- N . Dynamic Message Signs - g 52099 . j 431 TRC. Request to increase federal funding by $993,205.
Phoenix 2015 461 1 Phoenix (Various) 7ih Ave, Camelback 2 0 0 Maricopa MAG 0iC 1Ts CMAQ 2015 978742 0 980,979 1,959,721 893,206 143.931_: Adsltional devioes during design were required fo complete
Road, McDowell Road the equipment necessary to accurately develop travel times
and manage traffic alematives.
Amend; Closeout; increase local funding by $513,366,
PHXI5 Construct bke and increase total by $544,396. Two of four requests for COP
Phoenix 2015 441C 1 R t Street p i 025 0 0 Maricopa MAG SZ102 BikefPed CMAQ 2015 1,263626 0 620,776 1,024,402 513,366 513.368. from TRC. Engineering project cost eslimate has Increased
improvements. oic by $544,396. Agency request an additonal $513,366 of
3 federal fumding.
Consiruct: Sidewalk, ) ] )
, Carb and Gutter, ADA Amend: Glossaul; i sacood foderal funding curos (TAP- o pe oo conen
s YumaSkest 33 Remps, Street Lightin TAP- MAG). Fund ot $84082 ederal and 506 bl tortatd o0 o o neaned
Phoentx 2015 FHX12- 1 N . 9 . 9 025 2 2 Maricopa MAG -~  Safely ., 2015 94,082 0 5588 99,749 84,082 4,027 secondary funding cosl of $99,769. Project was initially Agel L
Avenue to 28th Avenue  installation- north side of MAG J fotal cost by $99,769 and enginesring cost
1r7c2 funded with SRTS at $310,800. Agency requests additional
Yuma St between 27th $04,082 federal funds, estimate,
Ave and 281h Ave. :
Construct Sidewslk, Curb ; Amend: Closeowt; add second federal funding source (TAP-
& Gutter, ADA Ramps 3 MAG). Add $48,621 federal and $2,938 local as a second
NEW: Jorgensen Elementary ) "
. and Street Lighting TAP- funding source. four of four requests for COP from
Phoenix 2015 2’:6)((:22— 1 Sehode -1701 W Roeser installation- west side of 025 2 2 Marcopa MAG —-  Salely MAG 2015 48621 0 2938 61,560 -48,621 4882Y TR Project was awardzd SRTS funding of $251,000. Cost
17thAve betwesn increase of $51,560; agency requeststo add CMAQ funding
Bro Rd to Rosser

of $48,621.




TABLE F: Requested administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8
. = yi = . f g (=P 3 T [ {
' work| | 4 SI88 S| 5 (25122 mac Apport i
2|85 5 |GE ! ! i : o > Sreip
Agency | Section Year' TIPID jMaco Loeation ) Work Z |5 S| = e g E g Mode Funding Year® Federal Regional ~ Local Total 1T TIP Change Reguest
: g = | : ;
Admin: Decrease budget by $419,268 from
. DOT14- 303 {Estrella): Camelback N $3,020,000 to $2,600,732. Change funding
ADOT Highway | 2014 151 45296 Rd - Glendals Ave Landscape Construction] 2 | 6 6 | — |RFHP| — | Freeway | NHPP 2014 2,287,156 - 313,576 2,600,732 [sources. NHPP = $2.267 158: State Match =
$138,248; City of Glendale = $175,328,
60 {Grand Ave); SR303L- | .. -
oot | Highway | 2014 | PO [ a0 [SRiotL cormdor, Grand et [FONtOrway acquisifon o | o) o RFHP | — | Freeway | nHPP | 2014 4,243,500 256,500 - 4,500,000 |Clerical: MAG Mode should be Freeway.
952 for traffic interchange
Bell Traffic Interchange
g s Admin: Combine DOT15-460, DOT15-460A2, and
DOTI5- ADOT Traffic Operation  [Trafic Operations DOT15-460A3. Change funding source to NHPP
ADOT Highway | 2015 460 18802 Canter (TOC) C%nlml Room |Center : dministration 010 0 | — |RFHP| — Freeway | STP-AZ | 2015 225,000 225,000 - 450,000 |and use $225,000 federal and $225,000 regional
" funding. No change in total funding. Change MAG
and procure small Mode to Fraewa
equipment. V.
BRS-Officers-to-Co-
. . N intho ADOE )
. BoTE- ; +Operatio ! Admin: Delete workphase, Workphase combinad
| Genter{TOC)-Control- Traffie-Oparations- — |RFHR| — 7 —_— —— 0275 , )
ABOE | Highway | 205 | ycony | 12 g TrafficOperations- | 01 8 | 0 B | sz | a8 | —660%5 5000 i DOT15-460.,
and-smallequipment.
DPS-Ofeers-ia-Ca-
. boT15- ! Admin: Delete workphase, Workphase combined
Genter(TOC) Control- FraffisCperatiens- — —_ _— 7 —_— 7 .
ADOF | Highway | 2036 | "pcops | 12 | HaffieOperations- 1 61 8 ] 0 ReHp F8 | RARE | S ——2250 25000 | i DOT15-460.
and-small-equiprment
Admin: Combine DOT16-464A and DOT16-464A2,
DPS Officers to Co- . .
N Change funding source to NHPP and use
ADOT | Highway | 2016 D%T:' 18502 QDO': T’a(;ﬁcc %‘(’f’::l"; . I{'::;: in "‘:;‘oDOT ofo| o] — |rReP| — | Freeway | nepp | 201 213,000 212,000 . 425,000 [$213,000 federsl and $212,000 regional funding.
enter (TOC} Control Roo it No change in tota funding. Sce DOT16-434 on
Table A. Change MAG Mode to Freeway
. : DRS-Officers to Co-
(ADOY Fraffic-Operation- . , f ! ith D
ADOT | Highway | 2016 ml w002 |Contor G Comrar.  [-ooemheABOR | oo o b ool | ws | Rare e | ——2m2800| — | 212500 :g;":." Delitl;peejeci: Combined e DTSz
[Room Corter f
Admin: Combine DOT17-462A and DOT17-462A2,
DPS Officers to Co- N
. N Change funding source tv NHPP and use
. DOT17- ADOT Traffic Operation Locate in the ADOT .
ADOT Highway | 2017 18902 . 00| 0| — {RFHP| — | Freeway | NHPP 2017 213,000 212,000 - 425,000 $213,000 faderal and $212,000 regional funding.
462 Center (TOC) Control Roam | Traffic Operations No change in total funding. See DOT17-426 on
Center Table A, Change MAG Mode to Freeway,
ADOT | Migk 217 | B0} e e o5} Control Leea!e-m—the—ABOT— ol ool — |lame| — us RARE | 2012 212,500 212500 :;];l: Delete project Combined with DOT17
. Resm Center
Page 1of3

Date Printed 2/25/2015



FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP),

TABLE F: Requested administrative modifications to the

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
- S O on, T

and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

TIP Amendment #8
b Work Mg - 2128 S| 5 1252 wac | Appart. & g e
A Section, - | TPID [maciD Locati i Wor £ (& 3 o |2 Ele g : ’ 1 . ) .
gency Year' : [} Location i Work 25§ g I e res. S 5| Mode Funding Year* Federal Regional Local Total _ TIP Change Reques
: ‘ = E=|FO 7 a ] -
DPRS-Officers-to-Co-
ADOT Highway | 2096 DOT16- New |MAG ragiomwide Lssa!e—m—the—ADOT-_ ol s o | — |remp| — Ereoway | MMRR 2016 213,000 212000 425,000 Clerical: Delete project. Action taken on existing
434 Fraffic-Operations- project DOT16-464A.
Center
DRS-Officersto-Co-
ADOT | Hiat 2 D(:—;L new lwac y d alo o | — |ree| — | & NHPP 2017 213,000 212,000 425,000 ng;:c;IDz?rI:;e&rgfn Action taken on existing
Canter
Van Buren; .25 mi east of .
avondale | Hghway | 2016 | AN [ 1osis avondale o 111th Avenue( e M oz 2 | s | — [None| — | sweat | prvete | 2016 ; . 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 {Ctercak: TP ID changed from TMP16-402 due to
5172, 25 mi) gutier, sidowa " clerical amor.
Admin: Increase federal amount by $40,000 and
MAGT5- Purchase PM-10 update match to implement street sweeper
MAG Highway | 2015 31 23273 |Regionwide Certified Street 00| 0| — |Nome| — |Ar Quality { CMAQ | 2015 1414,238 - 85,484 1,499,722 fprogram for FY 2015, includes sweeper projects
Sweepers MAG15-431C2 and MAG15-431C3, as
appropriate. Funding is from MAG15-432,
N Admin: Decrease federal amount by $10,000 and
MAG | Highway | 2015 mg;s 223 |Reglonwide $:";‘::f; 2"’“;‘:."’ o fo| 0| —nome| — |arauamy| cuaa | 2015 50,000 . . 650,000 | move funding to MAG15-431, MAG15-4312, and
g MAG15-431C3, as appropriate.
MAGTE- Purchase PM-10 Admin; Increase federal amount by $10,000 and
MAG Highway | 2016 43 23273 |Regionwide Certified Street [H 0 0 | — |None| — |Air Quality | CMAQ 2016 934,057 - 56,459 990,516 |update match to implement straet sweeper
Sweapers program for FY 2016, Funding is from MAG16-432.
. MAG16- — Regional Rideshare and . N Admin; Decrease federal amount by $10,000 and
MAG Highway | 2016 132 23213 |Regionwide Telework Program 0 0 0 | — [ None | — |AirQualty| cmaq | 2016 650,000 - - 650,000 move funding to MAG16-431.
Admin; Increase federal amount by $10,000 and
MAG17 Purchase PM-10 update match to implement street sweeper
MAG Highway | 2017 31 o 23 Regionwide Cerlified Street 030)] 0] — |None| —— |Arcuaity| cmaq | 2017 1,725,058 - 104,272 1,829,330 |program for FY 2017. Clerical eror, comect TIP ID
Sweepers number from MAG18-431 to MAG17-431, Funding
is from MAG17-432,
. MAG17- I Reglonal Rideshare and . . R Admin: Decrease federal amount by $10,000 and
MAG | Highway | 2017 | ™, 0" | 22273 [Regiomwide TolaworkProgam | © | @ | O | — | None| — [ArQuaty| cmaa | 2017 S0 830990 {mova funding to MAGH7-431.
Construction: Safe
Maricopa MAR16- ., . Routes to School R i} Clerical: Correct location to include roadway name
(City) Highway | 2016 201 20953 |347: Bowlin Rd - Juan St Project, programmed by [ ] 0 ] — {None| — Safely | TAP-AZ | 2015 233,000 233,000 in location descripion,
CAG.
Page 20f3

Date Printed 2/25/2015



TABLE F: Requested administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Impravement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #8
: Work | L B ST glsgl 2 2eize| wao A " '
Agency | Section | 70 [ TIPID [macof - Lecation | - Work slES | 2|8 'g’“gﬁ Funding [ PP} Federal Regional { ~ Local Total TIP Change Request
o | Year : El5g e 5 e 5| Mode Year® 5 N :
= £ ) .
PHX14- 7th Ave: Southern Ave to — Clerical: TIP 1D changed from SUR14-401 dus to
Phoenix | Highway | 2014 425 5232 the Salt River Utilitias 1 4 4 | — |None| — Street Local 2014 - - 150,000 150,000 clerical orror.
. . PHX15- 7th Ave: Southern Ave fo - Clerical: TIP ID changed from SUR15-401 due to
Phoenix | Highway | 2015 433 9233 rhe Salt River Utilities 1 4 4 | — |None} — Street Local 2015 - - 370,000 370,000 clarleal error,
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Sectlon, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in

strike through font.
2.The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for TRC= G MC=
G TPC= P Review C RC = Regional Council

3.The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This Item s included only for informational purposes.
4. For federal projects this Is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.
5. Life Cycle Programs:

6. Changes are in red font. Deletlons are shown in strike through font.

Page 3of3

Date Printed 2/25/2015



